MIAR DIVISION 1BOYS HOCKEY POWER RANKINGS
(Includes scores entered into Arbiter as of January 17, 4 a.m.)

~

AVG. MARGIN = Average margin of victory, capped at +/- 3 goals for any one game
OPP. RATING = Average of a team's opponents' Overall Ratings
RATING = Team's Overall Rating (Avg. Margin + Opp. Rating)

RANK SCHOOL W 1 T AVG. MARGIN OPP. RATING RATING
1 Catholic Memorial 8 1 O 2.2222 2.9957 5.2179
2 St.John's Prep 7 1 1 2.2222 2.9137 5.1359
3  Pope Francis 6 1 2 1.7778 29174 4.6952
4  Marshfield 7 0 1 2.3750 2.1172 4.4922
5 Hingham 5 1 4 1.1000 3.0937 4,1937
6 Wellesley 9 0 O 2.4444 1.6583 4.1028
7  St. Mary's 9 0 2 1.7273 2.2449 3.9722
8 Franklin 7 1 O 2.3750 1.5963 3.9713
9  Xaverian Brothers 7 3 O 0.9000 2.9917 3.8917
10 Arlington 6 2 2 1.2000 2.5207 3.7207
11 Boston College High 4 4 1 -0.1111 3.7671 3.6560
12 Reading Memorial 6 1 O 2.0000 1.6397 3.6397
13 Belmont 7 1 2 1.5000 1.9777 3.4777
14 Braintree 4 3 1 0.5000 2.8083 3.3083
15 Lincoln-Sudbury 6 3 1 1.1000 2.1412 3.2412
16 Saint John's 4 6 1 -0.1818 3.1512 2.9694
17 Central Catholic 5 6 1 -0.2500 2.7286 2.4786
18 Archbishop Williams 6 4 O 0.7000 1.6784 2.3784
19 Andover 4 3 1 -0.2500 2.5557 2.3057

20 Malden Catholic 2 4 3 -0.7778 3.0568 2.2791

21 Framingham 5 3 O 0.1250 2.1469 2.2719

22 Woburn Memorial 5 3 O 0.8750 1.2566 2.1316

23 Falmouth 5 4 O 0.1111 1.9722 2.0833

24  Westford Academy 5 3 1 0.2222 1.7936 2.0158

25 Barnstable 3 4 1 0.1250 1.6865 1.8115

26 King Philip Regional 6 1 O 1.1429 0.6462 1.7890

27 Bishop Feehan 5 5 1 0.0000 1.7648 1.7648

28 Weymouth 2 6 1 -0.6667 2.3895 1.7229

29 Waltham 3 4 O -0.1429 1.7144 1.5716

30 Needham 4 4 1 0.0000 1.5084 1.5084

31 Natick 4 5 O -0.4444 1.8924 1.4480

32 Lexington 7 3 1 1.1818 0.2597 1.4415
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Teams 33 and below qualify for a play-in game with a .500 or better record
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Wachusett Regional
Arlington Catholic
Winchester
Chelmsford
Bridgewater-Raynham
Shrewsbury
Burlington

Brookline
Acton-Boxborough
North Andover
Billerica Memorial
Bishop Fenwick
Newton North
Attleboro

Peabody Veterans
Lynn English
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AVG. MARGIN
-0.2000
1.2222
-0.7143
-1.0000
0.1000
-2.0000
-0.8571
-0.7500
-0.5833
-1.0000
-0.2222
-0.6250
-1.2500
-2.3333
-1.7143
-1.7000
-2.1818

OPP. RATING
1.5967
0.1003
2.0186
2.2122
1.0173
2.6391
1.4816
1.3168
1.0783
1.4258
0.5670
0.8432
1.4133
0.8869
-1.1275
-1.7614
-2.1984

RATING
1.3967
1.3225
1.3043
1.2122
1.1173
0.6391
0.6244
0.5668
0.4950
0.4258
0.3448
0.2182
0.1633

-1.4465
-2.8418
-3.4614
-4.3802




